Company which was consummated March 30, 2001. The unaudited pro forma data have been prepared assuming the
acquisition had been consummated on January 1, 2000. The purchase price allocated in the unaudited pro forma data
is based on management of Kinder Morgan Energy Partners, L.P.'s estimate of the fair market values of assets to be
acquired and liabilities to be assumed. The unaudited pro forma data include assumptions and adjustments as
described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements incorporated in this prospectus by
reference and should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes of Kinder
Morgan Energy Partners, L.P. and GATX Terminals Companies incorporated in this prospectus by reference. The
unaudited pro forma data may not be indicative of the results that would have occurred if the GATX acquisition had
been consummated on the date indicated or which will be obtained in the future. 42 46 PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
YEAR ENDED FOR GATX AS ADJUSTED DECEMBER 31, 2000 AND DEBT OFFERING FOR SALE OF
I-UNITS ----------------- ----------------- ------------------- (HISTORICAL) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (IN
THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS) INCOME AND CASH FLOW DATA:
Revenues..... $ 816,442 $1,075,632 $1,075,632 Cost of product sold..... 124,641 124,641
124,641 Operations and maintenance..... 164,379 263,125 263,125 Fuel and power..... 43,216
43,216 43,216 Depreciation and amortization..... 82,630 109,583 109,583 General and administrative..... 
60,065 91,728 91,728 Taxes, other than income taxes..... 25,950 25,950 25,950 ---------- ---------- ----------
Operating income..... 315,561 417,389 417,389 Earnings from equity investments..... 71,603 71,603 71,603
Amortization of excess cost of equity investments..... (8,195) (8,195) (8,195) Interest,
net..... (93,284) (174,393) (100,988) Other, net..... 14,584 14,584 14,584 Minority
interest..... (7,987) (8,167) (8,909) ---------- ---------- ---------- Income before income taxes..... 
292,282 312,821 385,484 Income tax benefit (expense)..... (13,934) (13,934) (13,934) ---------- ---------- ----------
Net income..... $ 278,348 $ 298,887 $ 371,550 ========== ========== ========== General